CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lifetopia Corp.		04/06/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DMUS LLC
Street Address:	101 East 15th St.
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
R	egistration Number:	2475838	ROOMMATECLICK.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)641-2351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (603) 627-8119

Email: ipadm@sheehan.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas G. Verge

Address Line 1: 1000 Elm Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 3701

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105-3701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18479-00301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas G. Verge
Signature:	/Douglas G. Verge/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0946

900158977

Date:	04/06/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=ROOMMATECLICK Assignment 2010-04-06#page1.tif source=ROOMMATECLICK Assignment 2010-04-06#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Lifetopia Corp., a New York Corporation with an address at 598 Broadway 9th Fl. New York, New York 10012 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark and the USPTO registration thereof ("the Mark") identified in the attached Schedule A, and the good will associated therewith:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 15, 2010 (the "Agreement"), Assignor sold, transferred, and assigned to DMUS LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company of 101 East 15th St., 4th Floor, New York, New York 10003 (hereinafter "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby unconditionally and irrevocably assign unto Assignee and its successors and assigns all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Mark, including the federal trademark registration and all extensions and renewals thereof, and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and pursue legal proceedings relating to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business represented by the Mark.

LIFETOPIA CORP.

Yingling

____("Assignor"

(Signature:

Name: Robe

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: April 6, 2010

SCHEDULE A

Mark Reg. No. Reg. Date

ROOMMATECLICK.COM 2475838 August 7, 2001

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0949